United States Dollars  294,736  3,200  348,511  4,800
  22,449,300  3,200  22,463,075  4,800

Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in
Dirhams against the USD.  5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the
monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign
currency rates.  A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity where
the Dirhams strengthens 5% against the USD. For a 5% weakening of Dirhams against the
USD, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity, and the
balances below would be negative.

21

Belle Terre Realty Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2013

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISKS (continued)

(a)  Market risk (continued)

(i) Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

   Increase
   /(decrease) in

foreign
exchange rate

   Effect on equity
   2013  2012
   USD  USD

Depreciation of USD
in relation to Dirhams   +5%  (4,111,887)  (4,127,683)

Appreciation of USD
in relation to Dirhams   -5%  4,023,269  3,994,996

 (ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Company’s financial assets (except bank deposits) and liabilities are non-interest-bearing.  As
such, the Company is not subject to significant risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
the market interest rates.  Interest income from bank deposits may fluctuate in amount, in
particular due to changes in the interest rates.  However, the interest rate risk of the Company was
insignificant on its cash at bank as at 31 March 2013.